## LAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF

## CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)

## NOTIFICATION

In terms of the Clause 30 (3) of the Statute, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Post Graduate Board of Studies & Research in Education as under:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Chairperson of the Department of Education, CDLU, Sirsa.	Chairperson
2.	All Professors:-	
	1. Prof. Nivedita, Dept. of Education, CDLU, Sirsa.	Member
	2. Prof. Ranjit Kaur, Dept. of Education, CDLU, Sirsa.	Member
3.	Two Associate Professor:-  1. Dr. Meena Kumari, Associate Professor, Dept. of Education, CDLU, Sirsa. (Term upto 15.10.2022).	Member
	<ol><li>Dr. Raj Kumar, Associate Professor, Dept. of Education, CDLU, Sirsa. (Term upto 27.01.2022).</li></ol>	Member
4.	Two College Teachers:-	
	<ol> <li>Ms. Bhupinder Kour, Assistant Prof., Sir Chhotu Ram Jat College of Education, Ellenabad. (Term for two years w.e.f. 03.06.2022).</li> </ol>	Member
	2. Dr. Kanwaljeet Kaur, Assistant Prof., Jan Nayak Chaudhary Devi Lal College of Education, Sirsa. (Term for two years w.e.f. 03.06.2022).	Member
5.	Two Outside experts:-  1. Prof. R.S. Yadav, (Retd. Professor, KUK), Villa No. 25, Golden Villas, Delhi Jaipur National Highway, Village Khijuri, P.O. Dungerwas, Rewari-123106, Mob.No.94164-69748,	Member
	<ul> <li>email: rajendersinghyadav@rediffmail.com</li> <li>(Term for two years w.e.f. 03.06.2022).</li> <li>2. Prof. Sohanvir Singh Chaudhary, Former Vice Chairman, NCTE, Delhi. (Term for two years w.e.f. 03.06.2022).</li> </ul>	Member
	One Industry Person:-	
	Dr. Dharam Dev Vidhyarthi, Regional Director, DAV Institutions, DAV, Jind, Mob. No. 9992000444. (Term upto 15.10.2022).	Member

-Sd-

Deputy Registrar (Academic) For Registrar

Endst. No.AC-II/119/2022/2809-2824

A Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the above Members of the PGBOS&R of Education.
- 2. The Chairperson, Department of Education, CDLU, Sirsa. The meeting of UGBOS & PGBOS&R may be convened on a single day to economise the expenses.

dated: 31.05.2022

- 3. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. The Principal, Sir Chhotu Ram Jat College of Education, Ellenabad.
- 5. The Principal, Jan Nayak Chaudhary Devi Lal College of Education, Sirsa.
- 6. The Director, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the notification on the University Website.
- 7. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa
- 8. P.S. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.